

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Livestock, & Water.

HB22-1235 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, strike line 23 and substitute "OR
- 2 "CREDENTIALING ORGANIZATION" MEANS:
- 3 (a) A VETERINARY TECHNICIAN".
- 4 Page 6, strike line 26 and substitute "STATE; OR
- 5 (b) THE BOARD IF, PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-315-201 (2), NO
- 6 CREDENTIALING ORGANIZATION IS APPROVED."
- 7 Page 15, line 3, strike "**veterinary professional assistance program** -".
- 8 Page 17, line 25, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".
- 9 Page 18, strike lines 8 through 27.
- 10 Page 19, strike lines 1 through 22.
- 11 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 12 Page 19, line 24, strike "PROGRAM" and substitute "PROGRAM."
- 13 Page 19, strike line 25 and substitute "THE".
- 14 Page 21, strike line 4 and substitute "ASSISTANCE".
- 15 Page 21, lines 8 and 9, strike "OR VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSISTANCE
- 16 PROGRAM".
- 17 Page 21, lines 11 and 12, strike "PROGRAM OR VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL
- 18 ASSISTANCE".
- 19 Page 23, after line 13 insert:
- 20 "(2) IF THE BOARD DOES NOT APPROVE A CREDENTIALING
- 21 ORGANIZATION FOR PURPOSES OF CREDENTIALING VETERINARY
- 22 TECHNICIANS IN THIS STATE PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF THIS
- 23 SECTION BECAUSE THERE IS NO CREDENTIALING ORGANIZATION THAT
- 24 MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SUBSECTIONS (1)(a)(I) TO
- 25 (1)(a)(IV) OF THIS SECTION OR FOR ANY OTHER REASON, THE BOARD
- 26 SHALL ESTABLISH BY RULE AND ADMINISTER A CREDENTIALING PROCESS
- 27 FOR VETERINARY TECHNICIAN REGISTRATION PURSUANT TO THIS PART 2."
- 28 Page 1, lines 106 and 107, strike "**CREATING A VETERINARY**
- 29 **PROFESSIONAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM,**".

** *** ** *** **